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Kids Ministry for grades Kindergarten-2nd grade
Sunday nights from 4:30-6pm (unless otherwise noted)
Optional: free dinner provided from 6-6:30pm weekly

[bookmark: _Hlk205891837]Fall 2025

Sunday, September 14		Luau Launch Party
	  	Tiki torches, grass skirts, pineapples, and more!
Sunday, September 21		Regular meeting
Sunday, September 28		Regular meeting

Sunday, October 5			Regular meeting
Sunday, October 12			Regular meeting
Sunday, October 19			Corn Maze at Wooden Nickel Buffalo Farm in 
Edinboro. This is an “all family” event, but you must transport your child to the farm. $5/person (Meet at the maze at 2pm) 
[bookmark: _Hlk205891950]Sunday, October 26			Trunk or Treat 4-6pm (no meeting)

Sunday, November 2			Regular meeting
Sunday, November 9			Regular meeting
Sunday, November 16		Regular meeting
Sunday, November 23		Nerf-vember Nerf night (we’ve got your gear!)
Sunday, November 30		No Meeting – Happy Thanksgiving!

Sunday, December 7			Regular meeting
Sunday, December 14		Christmas Party!
Sunday, December 21		No Meeting – Merry Christmas!
Sunday, December 28		No Meeting - Merry Christmas!

Glenwood Methodist Church – 2931 Myrtle Street, Erie 16508 glenwoodmethodist.church
Got Questions??? Contact Christine Barber 814-403-1724
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